

STATE OF ARIZONA
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE, an Arizona
municipal corporation,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Defendant/Appellee.

JIM TORGESON and SIGN KING LLC,

Intervenors/Appellees.

Case No. 1-CA-CV 14-0798 A
Maricopa County Superior Court
Case No. CV 2014-003467
Hon. Robert Oberbillig

**APPELLANT'S REPLY TO
STATE APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF**

SCOTTSDALE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
3939 North Drinkwater Boulevard
Scottsdale, Arizona 85251
(480) 312-2405 (T)
Bruce Washburn (SBN: 015346)
Lori S. Davis (SBN: 027875)
legal@scottsdaleaz.gov
**Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant
City of Scottsdale**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. REBUTTAL TO STATE APPELLEE’S STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
III. ARGUMENT	4
A. THE STATE HAS FAILED TO ARTICULATE A VALID STATEWIDE INTEREST, AND INSTEAD, PROPOSES A SERIES OF NEW TESTS WHICH LACK LOGICAL FOUNDATION AND PRECEDENTIAL AUTHORITY	4
B. THE STATE ADMITS THE LOCAL PROPRIETARY INTEREST IN THE CITY’S DISPOSITION AND CONTROL OF CITY PROPERTY	12
C. THE STATE HAS COME FORWARD WITH NOTHING MORE THAN A ZONING ARGUMENT, WHICH HAS NO APPLICABILITY TO THE QUESTION AT ISSUE.....	15
IV. CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Federal Cases

<i>Folsom Investments, Inc. v. City of Scottsdale</i> , 620 F.Supp. 1372 (D.Ariz. 1985)	15, 17
---	--------

State Cases

<i>Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest v. Hassell</i> , 172 Ariz. 356, 369 (App. 1991)	10
<i>City and County of Denver v. State</i> , 788 P.2d 764, 768 n.6 (Colo. 1990).....	11
<i>City of Scottsdale v. Arizona Sign Ass’n, Inc.</i> , 115 Ariz. 233 (App. 1977)	15
<i>City of Scottsdale v. Mun. Court of City of Tempe</i> , 90 Ariz. 393, 403, (1962).	13, 14
<i>City of Scottsdale v. Scottsdale Assoc. Merchants, Inc.</i> , 120 Ariz. 4 (1978)	15, 17
<i>City of Scottsdale v. Superior Court</i> , 103 Ariz. 204 (1968)	15
<i>City of Tempe v. Outdoor Systems, Inc.</i> , 201 Ariz. 106 (App. 2001).....	15
<i>City of Tucson v. Arizona Alpha of Sigma Alpha Epsilon</i> , 67 Ariz. 330 (1948).....	2, 7, 11, 12, 19
<i>City of Tucson v. State</i> , 229 Ariz. 172, 178 ¶ 34 (2012)	10, 11
<i>City of Tucson v. Whiteco Metrocom, Inc.</i> , 194 Ariz. 390 (App. 1999).....	15
<i>Coconino County v. Antco, Inc.</i> , 214 Ariz. 82, 90 (App. 2006)	19
<i>Earhart v. Frohmler</i> , 65 Ariz. 221 (1947)	16, 17
<i>Levitz v. State</i> , 126 Ariz. 203, 205 (1980)	5, 15
<i>Luhrs v. City of Phoenix</i> , 52 Ariz. 438 (1938)	15
<i>McMann v. City of Tucson</i> , 202 Ariz. 468 (App. 2002).....	2, 7, 11, 12
<i>State v. Coles</i> , 234 Ariz. 573 (App. 2014).....	8, 9, 16, 17, 18
<i>Strode v. Sullivan</i> , 72 Ariz. 360, 368, (1951)	11, 12

Transamerica Title Ins. Co. v. City of Tucson, 157 Ariz. 346
(1988) 15

Wonders v. Pima County, 207 Ariz. 576, 579, ¶ 9 (App. 2004)..... 19

State Statutes

A.R.S. § 9-499.13 2, 11, 16, 20

A.R.S. § 9-821.01 (A)..... 11

Other Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary 1219 (6th ed., West 1990) 13

Scottsdale City Code

S.R.C. § 16-353(c) 2, 16, 20
